# \$40.00 11318

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kabir Siddiqui	12/12/2005
Jeremy Jacobson	02/03/2006

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11318378

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)696-8731

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-696-8730

Email: rstanford@thepatentattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: Amin & Turocy, LLP

Address Line 1: 1900 East 9th Street, 24th Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MS316110.01/MSFTP1285US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Himanshu S. Amin

Total Attachments: 2

source=MS316110.01Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=MS316110.01Signed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017138 FRAME: 0964

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE, Kabir Siddiqui and Jeremy J subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/	Jacobson ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented
COMPACT AND DOKABLE THIN SMARTPHON	E" ("APPLICATION"), which
will be filed without this ex	Recuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNORS
nereby authorize, and requ	lest, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives of
Amin and Turocy, LLP, 24th	Floor, National City Center, 1900 F. 9th
Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44	114, who are associated with customer
number 27195, to insert he	ere in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No.1 <u>1/318378</u>
filed <u>12-23-2005</u> ) th	nis APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and
flling date, when known;	
was filed on and	was given U.S. Serial No
is filed concurrently herewi	th;
Microsoft Corporation, a Washir	ngton Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ( Assignet), is en	ititled to, and is desirous of acquiring at
critic and exclusive rights, title and interest i	in the INVENTION and the Application
dation an other applications and patents derive	d therefrom, such as continuing
applications, in and for the United States, its i	territories, and all foreign countries
( AFFLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	
For good and valuable considera	ation, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGN	ORS hereby sell assign and annual
the Absidiate, the entire and exclusive rights.	title and interest in the INIVENITION and
THE PAINTERCATION (AND APPLICATION DERIVATION)	VES);
ASSIGNORS agree to execute all	instruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the Application	ON (and APPLICATION DEDUCATION &
magadon regarding letters patent derived ther	efrom and for the muy
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and A	APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
12/12/05	1
DATE	Kabir Siddiqui
	Kabii Siddidui
DATE	Jeremy Jacobson

PATENT REEL: 017138 FRAME: 0965

MS Docket No. MS316110.01 (OC Docket No. MSFTP1285US)

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE, Kabir Siddiqui and J	leremy Jacobson ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented
subject matter ("INVENTION") disclos	ed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled
"COMPACT AND DURABLE THIN SMAI	RTPHONE" ("APPI ICATION"), which:
	t this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS
hereby authorize, a	and request, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
·	LP, 24th Floor, National City Center, 1900 E. 9th
Street, Cleveland, C	Ohio 44114, who are associated with customer
number 27195, to	Insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No,
tiled	) this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and
filing date, when k	nown;
⊠ was filed on <u>12~23</u>	-2006 and was given
U.S. Serial No. <u>117</u>	318,378;
is filed concurrentl	y herewith;
Microsoft Corporation,	a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNE	E"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
entire and exclusive rights, title and	interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
(and all other applications and paten	ts derived therefrom, such as continuing
applications, in and for the United St	ates, its territories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	
For good and valuable	consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the	e ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive	ve rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION	DFRIVATIVES);
ASSIGNORS agree to ex	ecute all instruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the $\Lambda$	PPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
litigation regarding letters patent de	rived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPI ICATI	ON (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
DATE	Kabır Sıddiqui
3-FEB-2006	Juffer .
DATE	Jeremy Jacobson

**RECORDED: 02/08/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 017138 FRAME: 0966